Winona County Youth Baseball

12 & Under

2019
(West Division)
“Official Schedule”
Team#/Name:


Manager:
Phone #'s:
Email:
1)  PEM (High Plains)

Tony Ford
459-3762             tony_14_99_98@yahoo.com

2)  D-E (Essig Ins. Agency)
Mike Kirtz
259-5881
kirtzmj@hotmail.com 
3)  Chatfield (White)

Adam Rowland
273-2411      
adamcrowland@gmail.com
4)  SC (Haley’s/Dels Cafe)
Riley Stejskal
312-0126
rstejskal55@hotmail.com

5)  Chatfield (Maroon)

Jeff Johnson
202-1153
jjohnson@chatfield.k12.mn.us

6)  PEM (Sportsworld)

Nick Matti
261-7270
nmatti@isd2899.k12.mn.us

7)  D-E (Shea Design)

Jeff Sobczak
273-2481
livmavlayne20@gmail.com
8)  PEM (Rahman Heat&A/C)
Chad Schumacher 273-9128 chadschumacher75@gmail.com

9)  SC (Ryan Assoc./A&W)
Travis Gransee
259-1362  gransee.travis@CO.OLMSTED.MN.US
10)  SC (VFW/Pearson Builders)
Jeremy Delger
951-0428
jdelger78@hotmail.com


*** The last number is the home team ***

Wednesday, May 29th 
2-1
8-5
4-9
3-10
6-7

 


Wednesday, June 5th  
4-10
1-7
8-6
5-9
2-3



Friday, June 7th  

5-3
6-2
7-10
8-9
4-1


Wednesday, June 12th 
10-6
2-5
3-4
1-8
9-7


Wednesday, June 19th 
6-9
7-8
1-3
4-2
5-10

Friday, June 21st  

1-9
10-8
7-2
3-6
4-5


Wednesday, June 26th 
7-3
6-4
5-1
8-2
9-10

Friday, June 28th 

6-5
1-10
2-9
4-7
3-8
Wednesday, July 3rd 


NO GAMES

Wednesday, July 10th 
8-4
9-3
6-1
5-7
2-10
Wednesday, July 17th 
1-2
5-8
9-4
10-3
7-6

Friday, July 19th 

10-4
7-1
6-8
9-5
3-2

Wednesday, July 24th 
9-6
8-7
3-1
2-4
10-5


July 27th or 28th 
        (League Tournament in St. Charles) 



** All games start at 6:30 pm.

** League Tournament = All WCYBB League teams are invited to participate in this tournament.  Registration is required by Friday, July 5th!!!  Please contact
Rick Schaber (WCYBB Director), his email address is (rschaber@stcharlesmn.org).

** WCYBB info can be found at (www.stcharlesmn.org).  Click on Departments & then click on Park/Rec.  League standings, schedules & rules will be available. 
